VIA 3 PERIMETER RECESSED W W W . L U M E N W E R X . C O M
File Name: VIA3PER-RECESSED-SPEC-REV1 March 8, 2022Page: 1 / 6
www.lumenwerx.com  (T) 514-225-4304  (F) 514-931-4862  © All rights are reserved to LumenWerx ULC.
LumenWerx ULC. reserves the right to change or modify product specifications without notification
ORDER GUIDE
HLO SW
LUMINAIRE ID OPTICS LIGHT SOURCE CRI LUMEN PACKAGE COLOR TEMP.
V3PERL - Via 3 Perimeter Level
V3PERS - Via 3 Perimeter Shallow
V3PERD - Via 3 Perimeter Deep
HLO - High-Efficiency
Lambertian Optic
SW - Static white 80 - 80 CRI
90 - 90 CRI
500 - Min. low output 500lm/ft
750 - Medium output 750lm/ft
1000 - Max. high output 1000lm/ft
#### - Other required lm/ft
27 - 2700K
30 - 3000K
35 - 3500K
40 - 4000K
LUMINAIRE LENGTH VOLTAGE DRIVER 2 ELECTRICAL MOUNTING
Standard sections - 2', 3', 4', 5', 8' & 12'
For all other specify length
#FT - nominal length in feet
#IN - length in inches
Continuous Run - for luminaires over 12'
Minimum Individual section 2'
120 - 120V
277 - 277V
UNV - 120V-277V
347 1 - 347V
1 Only available
with D1 driver.
D1 - 1%  0-10V
DA 3 - DALI
LTEA2W - Lutron 1% - 2 wire FP 120V
LDE1 3 - Lutron Hi-lume 1% Eco
ELD1 - eldoLED 1% ECOdrive 0-10V
ELD0 - eldoLED 0.1% SOLOdrive 0-10V
2 PoE (Power-over-Ethernet) compatible. Consult
factory for details.
3 On-site commissioning is required.
1 - 1 circuit
+#EB - Emergency battery
(min 4' fixture, except Lutron)
+#EM - Emergency light circuit
+#NL - Night light circuit
+GTD - Generator transfer device
TG9 - Tegular 9/16"
TG15 - Tegular 15/16"
TB9 - T-bar 9/16"
TB15 - T-bar 15/16"
ST - Screw slot t-bar
DTR - Drywall trim
DTL - Drywall trimless
DMF - Drywall mud flange
FINISH CONTROLS OPTIONS
W - Matte white
CF# - Custom finish,
specify RAL#
STANDALONE CONTROLS 4, 5
OMS - Onboard Occupancy
ODS - Onboard Daylight
OCS - Onboard Occupancy & Daylight
CONNECTED CONTROLS
CCS() - LU-Lutron, EN-Enlighted, OS-Osram
To specify see information on page 3
4 Not available with shallow or deep fixtures.
5 Available with the D1 driver, and 1 circuit options only.
NEF - No end flanges (for wall-to-
wall installations)
FU120 - Fuse 120V
FU277 - Fuse 277V